Growth and COVID-19 impact by business
1

Delivery on priorities during crisis

✓ Health & safety of employees

✓ Business continuity

✓ Contributions to public health and society

✓ Sustainability aspects further enforced

✓

+

• Mid-term: downsides to fade, some upsides to stay, recovery started in June

• Order book for Process Solutions up by >40%, capacity expansion underway

Life Science highly resilient and well positioned to participate in
potential mid-term upside from COVID-19

Pharma/
Biotech

Industrial &
Testing

Academia Diagnostics

+++
-

++
-

+- -+
--

- - -+

2020 heatmap of COVID-19 impact by customer segment H1 2020 monthly sales* by customer segment

+ -upsides from COVID-19 downsides from COVID-19

Pharma / Biotech Industrial & Testing

Academia Diagnostics

monthly sales* H1 2019 monthly sales* H1 2020

Process
Solutions

Research
Solutions

Applied
Solutions

* llustrative;
to scale only within each customer segment

COVID-19
insensitive

COVID-19
insensitive

COVID-19
insensitive

COVID-19
insensitive

43

Group

Full-year 2020 guidance

Net sales:
Organic: +4% to +5% YoY

Versum growth contribution in the mid-single digits %
FX: -2% to -3% YoY
~€17.1 – 17.5 bn

EBITDA pre:
Organic: +14% to +16% YoY (ex Biogen1: +6% to +8%)

Mid-single digit % growth from Versum
FX: -3% to -5% YoY

~€5.05 – 5.25 bn (thereof Biogen1 €365 m)

EPS pre:
~ €6.50 – 6.80
(thereof Biogen1 €0.63 m)

44 1
Reversal of the provisions for the patent dispute proceedings for Rebif in the amount of €365 m

From: Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany Q3 20 Results Presentation | Nov 12th, 2020

Executive Summary

Group
Successfully driving

transformation

into a leading

science and

technology

company

Growth Engines

Healthcare pipeline, Process
Solutions and Semiconductor
Solutions will be key drivers

of growth to 2022
and beyond

Steady earnings Growth
with high margins and a low risk profile

Execution

Delivery on strategic priorities
ensures profitable growth;

regaining financial flexibility
with higher likelihood of

regular bolt-ons post 2022

Setup

Three-pillar structure
strengthened further as a

resilient basis;
COVID-19 crisis as